
 

 
GAYLE E. BUSH AND BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD'S 
APPLICATION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF COMPENSATION 
INCURRED THROUGH CONFIRMED PLAN EFFECTIVE DATE 
– Page 1 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
LAW OFFICES 

5500 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

HONORABLE PATRICIA C. WILLIAMS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON AT SPOKANE 

 
In re 
 
THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE 
a/k/a THE CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF 
SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, 
 

Debtor. 
 

 
No. 04-08822-PCW-11 
 
GAYLE E. BUSH AND BUSH 
STROUT & KORNFELD'S 
APPLICATION FOR FINAL 
APPROVAL OF COMPENSATION 
INCURRED THROUGH 
CONFIRMED PLAN EFFECTIVE 
DATE 

 Pursuant to paragraph 25.2 of the above-referenced Debtor’s Second Amended 

Plan of Reorganization confirmed by this Court on April 24, 2007, Gayle E. Bush and 

Bush Strout & Kornfeld, Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants and his 

counsel (“Applicant”) hereby applies to the Court for final approval of compensation 

for services rendered and reimbursement of expenses incurred during the pendency of 

this bankruptcy proceeding up to and including May 31, 2007, the above-referenced 

Debtor’s confirmed Plan effective date. 

 Applicant was employed by this Court’s Order dated June 17, 2005, Docket No. 

550, to serve as the Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants and Minors.  



 

 
GAYLE E. BUSH AND BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD'S 
APPLICATION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF COMPENSATION 
INCURRED THROUGH CONFIRMED PLAN EFFECTIVE DATE 
– Page 2 
 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD
LAW OFFICES 

5500 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 

Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 
Telephone (206) 292-2110 
Facsimile (206) 292-2104 

During the course of that employment, Applicant has filed the following interim fee 

applications pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 330 and 331 for which Applicant now seeks final 

approval: 
 
Fee App. # Date Docket # Time Period Fees Costs 
      
1 
 

9/2/05 678 5/10/05-7/31/05 $61,343.50 812.05 

2 
 

1/25/06 949 8/1/05-12/31/05 $55,520.00 $801.39 

3 
 

1/24/07 1640 1/1/06-12/31/06 $241,757.50 $3,687.30 

4 6/11/07 2022 1/1/07-5/31/07 $29,787.50 $369.67 

 In support of this Application for Final Approval, Applicant incorporates by 

reference the Narrative Statements and itemization of services rendered and expenses 

included in the above four applications. 

 Based on the foregoing, Applicant respectfully requests that the Court approve as 

final the above-referenced four applications.  Notice of this Application for Final 

Approval will be mailed to the appropriate parties in interest contemporaneously with 

the filing of all final applications in this case by attorneys for Debtor. 
 
 DATED this _18th_ day of July, 2007. 
 

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD 
 
 
 
By_/s/ Gayle E. Bush___________________ 

Gayle E. Bush, WSBA #07318 
Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants and 
Minors 

 

1390 25001 sg180701               


