1	HONOR	ABLE PATRICIA C. WILLIAMS				
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8	UNITED STATES BANKRUP EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHING					
9	In re	No. 04-08822-PCW-11				
10	THE CATHOLIC BISHOP OF SPOKANE					
11	SPOKANE, a Washington corporation sole, STI	YLE E. BUSH AND BUSH ROUT & KORNFELD'S				
12	Debtor. API	PLICATION FOR FINAL PROVAL OF COMPENSATION				
13 14		CURRED THROUGH NFIRMED PLAN EFFECTIVE TE				
15	Pursuant to paragraph 25.2 of the above-referenced Debtor's Second Amended					
16	Plan of Reorganization confirmed by this Court on April 24, 2007, Gayle E. Bush and					
17	Bush Strout & Kornfeld, Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants and his					
18	counsel ("Applicant") hereby applies to the Court for final approval of compensation					
19	for services rendered and reimbursement of expenses incurred during the pendency of					
20	this bankruptcy proceeding up to and including May 31, 2007, the above-referenced					
21	Debtor's confirmed Plan effective date.					
22	Applicant was employed by this Court's Order dated June 17, 2005, Docket No.					
23	550, to serve as the Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants and Minors.					

GAYLE E. BUSH AND BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD'S APPLICATION FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF COMPENSATION INCURRED THROUGH CONFIRMED PLAN EFFECTIVE DATE – Page 1

BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD LAW OFFICES 5500 Two Union Square

601 Union Street Seattle, Washington 98101-2373 Telephone (206) 292-2110 Facsimile (206) 292-2104 During the course of that employment, Applicant has filed the following interim fee applications pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 330 and 331 for which Applicant now seeks final approval:

Fee App. #	<b>Date</b>	Docket #	Time Period	<u>Fees</u>	Costs
1	9/2/05	678	5/10/05-7/31/05	\$61,343.50	812.05
2	1/25/06	949	8/1/05-12/31/05	\$55,520.00	\$801.39
3	1/24/07	1640	1/1/06-12/31/06	\$241,757.50	\$3,687.30
4	6/11/07	2022	1/1/07-5/31/07	\$29,787.50	\$369.67

In support of this Application for Final Approval, Applicant incorporates by reference the Narrative Statements and itemization of services rendered and expenses included in the above four applications.

Based on the foregoing, Applicant respectfully requests that the Court approve as final the above-referenced four applications. Notice of this Application for Final Approval will be mailed to the appropriate parties in interest contemporaneously with the filing of all final applications in this case by attorneys for Debtor.

DATED this <u>18th</u> day of July, 2007.

## **BUSH STROUT & KORNFELD**

By /s/ Gayle E. Bush
Gayle E. Bush, WSBA #07318
Legal Representative for Future Tort Claimants and Minors

22

23